

INTRODUCTION

The <u>ASID Advocate by Design (AxD) Council</u> advocates for and educates on the impact of interior design within the built environment by interior designers that safeguard the life, health, safety, welfare, and well-being of building occupants and the public. The AxD Council monitors, researches, and engages in the development of codes, standards, and professional practices, plus supports ASID's efforts to advance legislative, regulatory, and public policies that protect and benefit the interior design profession.

COMPOSITION

The AxD Council is comprised of volunteer members who coordinate with ASID HQ and support the goals of the National Board of Directors. The AxD Council is made up of an Executive Committee and three (3) Committees with six (6) total Subcommittees that cover subject matters relevant to ASID members and stakeholders, the interior design profession, and the built environment at large. Through their work, these Committees and Subcommittees educate members and the public about thoughtful design by qualified practitioners and how that can positively impact the lives of building occupants and the general public.





CURRENT LEADERSHIP STRUCTURE

Councils & Committees (asid.org)

MISSION

AxD Volunteer Committee (asid.org).

HOW TO ENGAGE WITH THE AXD COUNCIL

- Apply to Join the AxD Council by Completing the Application Below Submit it to learley@asid.org.
- Contact the AxD Council (learley@asid.org) to learn about projects, advocacy opportunities, and legislative updates.
- Invite AxD Council members to speak at chapter events.
- Support the AxD Council by Donating to the AxD Fund.
- Monitor AxD Council news and other advocacy updates on the <u>ASID website</u> and ASID social media channels.
- Text INTERIOR DESIGN to 52886 to receive mobile updates and learn about ways to take action in your area!



APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL SERVICE

Thanks for your interest in joining the ASID Advocate by Design (AxD) Council. Please complete this form and submit it electronically to <u>learley@asid.org</u>.

Name (please print)				
Preferred phone numbers: Cell		Work		
Preferred mailing address				
City	Sta	te	Zip	
Preferred email address				
Current appellations, certifications, de (E.G., NCARB, NCIDQ-CERTIFIED, STA		TITWEL)		
Current organizational affiliations (N	ame of the organization and y	your role)		
1				
2				
3				
4				
Relevant experiences, skills, connection				
2.				
3				
4				
Three professional references (At least	: one from an ASID member in g	good standing)		
Print name	E-mail		Phone number	
Print name	E-mail		Phone number	
Print name	E-mail		Phone number	



Each Committee and Subcommittee meets once monthly (or more, as necessary) and all Chairs must submit a written report once monthly. All members of the AxD Council meet quarterly for an "All AxD Meeting." Introductory information, composition and structure, and the mission statements for each Committee and Subcommittee are available above. Which Committees and/or Subcommittees are you qualified for/interested in joining? Check all those that apply:

Outreach & Engagement (O&E) **Policy, Codes, & Standards Committee** Ethics & Professional Responsibility Committee: (PCSC): **Committee (EPRC)** Note: the Interior Design Ethics Advocacy Support Team (AST) Accessibility Subcommittee Alliance (IDEA) Task Force is a Subcommittee Building, Fire, & Life Safety (BFLS) **Closed Group** Fundraising & Events Subcommittee Subcommittee Newsletter Subcommittee Sustainability & Wellness (S&W) Subcommittee

The Executive Committee (ExCom) is comprised of the Liaisons, AxD Council Officers, and Committee Chairs; ExCom reviews the written reports (once monthly with the Subcommittee Chairs), addresses outstanding issues, and makes decisions on behalf of the full AxD Council. Are you willing to serve in a Leadership Role (becoming part of the Executive Committee) and/or as a Subcommittee Chair?



In joining the ASID AxD Council, you agree to support the purpose and mission of the AxD Council. Additionally, you agree to the terms and conditions set forth within the AxD Council Guidelines and Code of Conduct. You also agree to attend all required meetings, communicate by email as necessary, and actively participant in the specific work of your Subcommittee or Committee.

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Printed name: _____

If you have any questions about the AxD Council or this application, please email learley@asid.org; upon completion of this application, please submit it electronically to learley@asid.org.